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11.—Per Capita Revenues and Expenditures, Fiscal Years 1913-44 
NOTE.—The years marked with an asterisk (*) are Census years; per capita figures for intercensal years 

are based on estimated populations, see p. 128. See Tables 6-10 for the figures of revenues and expenditures 
on which this table is based. Figures for the years 1868-1912, inclusive, will be found at p. 849 of the 1938 
Year Book. 

Year 

1913 
1914 
1915 
1916 
1917 
1918 
1919 
1920 
1921 
1922 
1923 
1924 
1925 
1926 
1927 
1928 

Per Capita 

Rev­
enue 
from 
Tax­
ation 

17-45 
16-01 
12-22 
15-58 
21-68 
24-14 
28-12 
34-31 
41-96 
35-87 
37-24 
37-38 
31-63 
34-66 
35-98 
37-09 

Total 
Rev-

22-10 
20-71 
16-67 
21-52 
28-87 
32-01 
37-65 
40-88 
49-65 
42-86 
44-74 
44-47 
37-82 
40-51 
41-56 
43-69 

Or­
dinary 

Expend­
iture 

14-68 
16-17 
16-98 
16-29 
18-44 
21-88 
28-00 
35-51 
41-09 
38-97 
36-88 
35-53 
34-32 
33-93 
33-17 
34-19 

Total 
Expend­

iture 

18-93 
23-64 
31-09 
42-46 
61-81 
70-77 
83-87 
91-87 
60-11 
51-97 
48-26 
40-53 
37-78 
37-59 
37-21 
38-51 

Year 

1929 
1930 
1931: 

1932 
1933 
1934 
1935 
1936 
1937 
1938 
1939 
1940 
1941 
1942 
1943 
1944 

Rev­
enue 
from 
Tax­
ation 

39-49 
37-09 
28-55 
26-17 
23-92 
25-31 
28-07 
28-98 
35-00 
40-23 
38-67 
41-14 
67-63 

116-78 
174-97 
203-49 

Per Capita 

Total 
Rev-

45-88 
43-68 
34-33 
32-04 
29-32 
30-23 
33-38 
34-03 
41-12 
46-33 
44-57 
49-39 
75-80 

127-73 
190-44 
230-90 

Or­
dinary 

Expend­
iture 

35-00 
35-06 
37-54 
35-72 
33-35 
32-75 
33-17 
34-02 
35-23 
37-20 
36-66 
35-00 
33-95 
38-17 
47-52 
52-64 

Total 
Expend­

iture 

S 

38-78 
39-01 
42-41 
42-91 
50-07 
42-66 
44-09 
48-64 
48-17 
47-92 
49-09 
59-82 
108-61 
161-75 
371-41 
444-45 

12.—Per Capita Revenues and Expenditures, by Principal Items, 1910-44 
NOTE.—See Table 6 for revenues and Table 7 for expenditures on which these per capita figures are 

based. Dashes in this table indicate that no revenues were collected or expenditures made under the 
corresponding headings because the items were not applicable in the years so indicated. 

Item 1940 1941 1942 1943 1944 

Ordinary Revenues— 
Tax Revenues— 

Customs import duties 
Excise duties 
War-Tax Revenue— 

Income tax 
National defence tax 
Excess profits tax 
Sales tax 
War exchange tax 
Gasoline tax 
Other taxes 
Succession duties tax 

Totals, Tax Revenues 

Non-Tax Revenues-
Post Office 
Return on investments 
Bullion and coinage 
Premium, discount and exchange.. 
Other 

Totals, Non-Tax Revenues 

Totals, Ordinary Revenues 
Special Receipts and Other Credits.. 

Grand Totals. Revenues. 

REVENUES 

$ t S t I 

9-17 11-36 12-22 10-07 14-02 
5-36 7-70 9-45 11-74 11-87 

11-81 19-16 34-62 72-82 86-58 

_ 2-40 9-15 - -_ 2-09 11-60 36-79 35-80 
12-08 15-63 20-27 21-21 25-46 

5-38 8-66 8-01 9-93 
_ 2-12 2-11 2-08 

2-72 3-91 8-09 11-10 16-50 
0-60 1-12 1-25 

41-14 67-63 116-78 174-97 203-49 

3-23 3-51 3-95 4-14 5-10 
1-31 1-56 2-21 3-49 4-03 
0-33 0-54 0-41 0-50 0-73 
0-70 0-53 1-02 0-03 0-18 
0-88 0-95 1-24 1-67 1-09 

6-45 7-09 8-83 9-83 11-13 

47-59 74-72 125-61 184-80 214-62 
1-80 1-08 212 565 16-28 

49-39 75-80 127-73 190-45 230-90 


