## 11.—Per Capita Revenues and Expenditures, Fiscal Years 1913-44

Note.—The years marked with an asterisk (\*) are Census years; per capita figures for intercensal years are based on estimated populations, see p. 128. See Tables 6-10 for the figures of revenues and expenditures on which this table is based. Figures for the years 1868-1912, inclusive, will be found at p. 849 of the 1938 Year Book.

	Per Capita					Per Capita			
Year	Revenue from Tax-ation	Total Rev- enue	Or- dinary Expend- iture	Total Expend- iture	Year	Revenue from Taxation	Total Rev- enue	Or- dinary Expend- iture	Total Expend- iture
	\$	\$	\$	8		\$	\$	\$	\$
1913 1914 1915 1916 1916 1917 1918 1919 1920 1921* 1922 1923 1924 1925 1926 1927 1928	17-45 16-01 12-22 15-58 24-14 28-12 34-31 41-96 35-87 37-24 37-38 31-66 35-98 37-09	22·10 20·71 16·67 21·52 28·87 32·01 37·65 40·88 49·65 42·86 42·86 44·47 44·47 37·82 40·51 41·56 43·69	14.68 16.17 16.98 16.29 18.44 21.88 28.00 35.51 41.09 36.88 35.53 34.32 33.93 33.17 34.19	18.93 23.64 31.09 42.46 61.81 70.77 83.87 91.87 60.11 51.97 48.26 40.53 37.78 37.79 37.21 38.51	1929 1930 1931* 1932 1933 1934 1935 1936 1937 1938 1939 1940 1941 1942 1942 1944	39·49 37·09 28·55 26·17 23·92 25·31 28·07 28·98 35·00 40·23 40·23 41·14 67·63 116·78 174·97 203·49	45.88 43.68 34.33 32.04 29.32 30.23 33.38 34.03 41.12 46.33 44.57 49.39 75.83 127.73 190.44 230.90	35.00 35.06 37.54 35.72 33.35 32.75 33.17 34.02 35.23 37.20 36.66 35.00 33.95 38.17 47.52 52.64	38-78 39-01 42-41 42-91 50-07 42-66 44-09 48-64 48-17 47-92 49-09 59-82 108-61 161-75 371-41 444-45

## 12.—Per Capita Revenues and Expenditures, by Principal Items, 1940-44

Note.—See Table 6 for revenues and Table 7 for expenditures on which these per capita figures are based. Dashes in this table indicate that no revenues were collected or expenditures made under the corresponding headings because the items were not applicable in the years so indicated.

Item	1940	1941	1942	1943	1944	
	REVENUES					
Ordinary Revenues—	\$	\$	\$	5	\$	
Tax Revenues— Customs import duties Excise duties	9·17 5·36	11·36 7·70	12·22 9·45	10·07 11·74	14·02 11·87	
War-Tax Revenue— Income tax National defence tax	11.81	19·16 2·40	34·62 9·15	72.82	86 - 58	
Excess profits tax	12.08	2·09 15·63 5·38	11.60 20.27 8.66	36·79 21·21 8·01	35·80 25·46 9·93	
Gasoline tax	2·72	3.91	2·12 8·09 0·60	2·11 11·10 1·12	2·08 16·50 1·25	
Totals, Tax Revenues	41 · 14	67.63	116.78	174-97	203 · 49	
Non-Tax Revenues—	3.23	3.51	3.95	4.14	5.10	
Return on investments  Bullion and coinage  Premium, discount and exchange	1·31 0·33 0·70 0·88	1.56 0.54 0.53 0.95	$2 \cdot 21 \\ 0 \cdot 41 \\ 1 \cdot 02 \\ 1 \cdot 24$	3·49 0·50 0·03 1·67	4·03 0·73 0·18 1·09	
Other	6.45	7.09	8.83	9.83	11.13	
Totals, Ordinary Revenues	47·59 1·80	74·72 1·08	125·61 2·12	184·80 5·65	214-62 16-28	
Grand Totals, Revenues	49.39	75.80	127 - 73	190 · 45	230 - 90	